STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

SEP 07 1982 o
. Oil and Gas Division
OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MOIESAND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

(W 2
L
THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, ~
it Charleston, W. Va. M W —_— September 1, 1982
» L] A A
Cavrson Wamsle _
ace Owner ! Company_Ferrell L. Prior
A Vayidreast - O- BOx 1486, Parkersburg, W.Va
eral Owner—C. W. Wade, et al Farm Wade Acres 44 .5
Addres_Rt. 1 Box 146 A, Belleville, W.Va .Location (watersyStraight Fork of Slab Creek
al Owner N/A Well No thres (5) Eleution______log?
Addrem. N/A District___Union County Ritchie
Operator N/A Quadrangle Pullman 7.5
dresa. N/A
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE. 6 .
ALL PROVISIONS BEING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22,
HE W DE T:it LOCATION IS HEREBY ~ INSPECTOR T
ARTICLE 4 OF THE W. VA. CODE, Tt T0 BE NOTIFIED Samuel N. Hersman ) g o

APPROVED FCR

= . 5-2-83 ; P. O. Box 66, Smithville, W. V
g . MENCED BY > . ADDRESS 4 LA
IFCPERAHO%,\/ 26178 -

BY

drilling . THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE

/
Z— b - PHONE _477-3597
GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
t‘iﬁl thelreto. (or as the case mnyFbc) un(_gfi pﬁnt_or lease dated AUgUSt 28 1979 py _Carson O
ams.ie erre rior
ol made to and recorded on the vED { FesrusEy
19,80 in __Ritchie ___ County, Book — 130 Page _98
X  NEWWELL —___ DRILL DEEPER ________REDRILL _______FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

QOIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 6, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named cocal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or |coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
GEQPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:

WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND P. 0. Box 1486
ECONOMIC SURVEY Add;’“ﬂ Street
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 Wl Sipecatar i |

City or Town

AC+304 = 292-6331 ‘ o oem
West Virginia 26101

State

*SECTION 3. ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of 10\46/&;52'/2:0241:@;)( of
notice and plat by the departinent of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the [filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same isapproved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

47-085-5840

PERMIT NUMBER

“! have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth in  /
Chapter 22, Article ¥, Section 12-b and will carry out the specified requirements.”

’

Signed by

BLANKET BOND



THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON 0OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

FROPOSED WORK ORDER TO X s opRILL DEEPEN FRACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME Gene Stalnaker, Inc. NAME __Ferrell Prior )
+DDRESS __220 West Main Street, Glenville, WppNiss P. O. Box 1486, Parkersbur_g_, W
ELEPHONE 462-5701 TELEPHONE 485-7418 oy e
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: _ 2200 _ ROTARY _> CABLE TOOLS.._ _______
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: Alexander
TYPE OF WELL: oIL GAS . COMB.__%____ STORAGE _ __ DISPOSAL ____
RECYCLING —— WATER FLOOD _ __ __ _ OTHER _______
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:
CASING AND TUBING USED I'OR LEFT IN CEMENT V0 e
SIZL: DRILLING WILL. OR SACKS - cuBic 1.
20 - 16 R s
13-10 ~ ' __:_v_______
9-5/8
8 - /8 1180 1180 To surface
: LAY . -
s % y o « ’
4% 5300 525 sks.
3 - l'crl.;l;_rn______w_ s <)
2 il SO PORIES: (W 1 T, . .1 (L1L EONIRS I P, (S
Liners 4 - Perl. Top
" . Pl Bottow
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS __ 220  pEpr SALT WATER _______ FEET._ __
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS ______ V& -  —
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? _____ N/A BY WHOM? __ o

TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON

WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF T

MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

HE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of cumpletion for bond release. Inspector to he notilied twenty-

four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal o

thereof.

WAIVER: 1 the undersigned, Agent for

=== T

perator if the permit is Lo be issued within Len days of receipt

Coal Company, Owner or Opcrator of the coal under

this leafe have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the

Coal Company have no objections to said well being dr@ﬁc]»f?/?i@?ﬂalion,

providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia

Caode.

1]

l'or Coal Company

Otficial Title
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IOWOLVED TOFOGRAPHIC MAP,
CUADRANGLE Well Site @
‘ ACC2SS RCAQ e

<eten to include well lecation, existing access road, roads to be constructsd '
rilling pits and necessary structures murbered or let':te.m:l- ooy it mlt?'
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VELL 0.3 (Felpae
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Qil und Gas Swision

CONSTRLCTICN D RBCAMATICN BTAN
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’I‘el,e:hme 475 /7/9'
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Revacet.&.entobacamedcutby

DESIGWIED X2 Azdle// L. @e@

Acdress /2PE
Telechene sff; 790D . !

SOIL CONS. DISTRICT é;&.&gd‘,u =

m.,alx’ahmmmrevmw

(Agent

SD. All corrects

nd additicns bocome a part of this plans 2. Z' Zg- .- - B 1

(Data)
} (g Agent)
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ALl structures should be tnspected z'eqularly and r
commereial timber s to be cut and stacked @ all p
ot ad ramoved from the gite bafors dirt work begms

LOCATICN

|
l
|
|
I
i
|
Stucture 2/#¢£S/0IL.... AT & !
|
|

Material .....-Ak,eaé. i
Page Rof. Mamal v 2 )

Stucture

——————
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Material .

Paga Raf, Mamml

Stxucturs

~~~~~~~~~~~~ i =
Matorial R L —
Page Raf. Marmal

apcrwed tf necessary. All

|
|
|
|
Tush and emall twwez' to ke i

. \
) . Trestment Area I ’h‘eatmt’ﬂ:ea.ﬂ.-: ‘
rmmmeE 1 sl
reilizer 500 lbg/ezre Faxtildfser - ... —t hTLbs/ag:e ‘
= = TI0~20-20 o eqmvalert) (10-20-20 or equivalent)

1z y )4 2__Tens/acre

o ®

E g éegcﬁ e 2Q 1bg/zcre
= nmmilbs/m

1bs/zcre

*Inoculate all legwmes such as veteh
7cu7ata wie h SX recommended anount..

JO 2S¢ Please request Zcmdwwrs'
cooperation to protect new
seedling- for ong growing - .

Attach esparare sheets s
noasoeaxy for o m%s., !

s trefotl and clovars wi

Malch . e o/ Tens/awa
Seed* 4&@4 */ 1bs/acwa

e “lbs/acma
04/12/2024/30
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| e Stre of Best Birginia
| Bepariment of Aines O
_ ®il und Gas Bwision @ //

Uharleston 25305

TO: ‘ALL OPERATORS DATE: June 22, 1982-
FROM: Thom . Hu ;7 Administrator
RE: ‘House Bill 1254 - Permits Not to be |ssued on

f1at Well Royalty Leases
\ A
'n an effort to implement HB-1254 an affidavit was ma

viously. Upon review it is found this affidavit is
1ecessary.‘ The application form will be revised to

iled to each operator pre-
inappropriate and not entirely
include the following statement: -

‘es /‘ No x / The -right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas-is
yased upon‘a lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts providing for
"lat well Aoyalty'or any similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil

r gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil and gas so
:xtracted,&produced' or marketed.

ou should %nswer this questjon without the use of the form until the applications
ave been revised,

f the answer is ''yes''-to the-question, then

n affidavip which certifies that the affiant
orking-interest in the well to state that jt shall tender to the owner .of the oil -
r gas in place not less than one-eighth of the total amount paid_to or received ..
or the oil‘or gas so extracted, produced or marketed before deducting the amount -

O be paid or set aside for the owner of the oil and gas in place;, on all such

il or gas to be extracted, produced or marketed trom the well. (See West Virginia
ode 22-4-]”(e).)

ttached is an affidavit form you may use, but it

you must provide with the application
is authorized by the owner of the

is necessary only in the event
73t you would answer ''yes''.- [f the answer s 'no’', please include a statement
> that effe{f:t. '

2463

04/12/2024
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e A S S S NS TR S S N = o T e
meL Colos Hasd or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Kemarks
L4
Sand 1685 1740
Shale 1740 1792
Sand 1792 1802
Shal 1802 1820
SandI 1820 1852
Shal 1852 1878
Lime 1878 1910
Slate 1910 1919
Lime 1919 1996
Keener Sand 1996 2038
Injun Sand 2038 2098
Shale 2098 2330
Weir ' g 4 2330 2390
Shal b 2390 2740
Sand 2740 2768
Shal , 2768 2858
Sand | 2858 ' 2866
Shal . 2866 3136
lst Warren ! 3136 3214
Shal - 3214 3370
2nd Warren | 3370 3452
Shal M e 3452 3762
Speechley -~ 3762 3988
Shal 3988 4108
Ball Town 4108 4225
Shal : 4225 4422
1st Riley 4422 4442
Shal 4442 4508
2nd Riley 4508 4518
Shal 4518 5045
Benson 5045 5058
Shal 5058 5110
Alexander 5110 5165
Shal 5165 5264 ,
Total Depth 5264 Perforations:
4118 - 4216 20 shots
4108 - 4225 20 shots
3778 - 3922 20 shots
3400 - 3449 20 shots
04/12/2024
Date i e 10 y
—— . Owner

- em———— e e

(hule)



RGV. v 9'7‘ ¥

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

WELL RECORD Rotary X___ il
Cable Gas
Quadrangle Pullman 7.5 Ricycling ey
Permit No..47-085-5840 \g;t;;silood_ Storage
(Kind)
Company__Fexrell Prior e dis :
Addrews B0, Box 1486, Parkersburg, W. Va. . . ' sed in | Left | Cement fill up

Fam__Wade

Location (waters) Straight Fork of Slab Creeé{e

Acres44.5

* Tubing

Drilling in Well Cu. f1. (Sks.)

1222 1222 To surface

5237 | 535 sks. cement

Well No Three (3) Elev 1097 20-16
District. Union County_Ritchie Cond,
The surface of tract is owned in fee by, ; 13-10"
Carson Wamsley 9 5/8

Address Harrisville, W. Va. 85/8
Mincral rights are owned bg__c.__m._ﬂa.d.a_e.t_al 7

Rt. 1,Box AdfsA elleville, W.Va. 512
Drilling Commenced.. 9-3=1982 41/2
Drilling Completed 9-8-1982 3
Initial open flow SNOW____ oy . SHOW gy 2
Final production .L.100 cu. ft. per day 100 bbis. Liners Used
Well open 4 hrs. before test. 680 __ RP.

Well treatment details:

NOWSCO; September 15, 1982;

Attach copy of cementing record.

N, Acid Frac three (3) stage

Coal was encountered at None

Feet Inches
Fresh water. Feet Salt Water Feet
Producing Sand__2nd Warren: Speechley; Ball Town pepth 3370-3452; 3762-3988;
4108-4225

Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Soil 0 10

Red Rock and Slate 10 225

Sand 225 255

Red Rock and Slate 255 680

Sand 680 720

Shale 720 845

Sand 845 905

Shale 905 1010

Sand. 1010 1055

Shale 1055 1130

Sand 1130 1240

Shale 1240 1285

Sand 1285 1355

Shale 1355 1372

Sand 1372 1400

Sand 1400 1416

Sand 1416 1450

Shale 1450 1454

Sand 1454 1520

Shale 1520 1544 04/12/2024
Sand 1544 1584

Shale 1584 1605

Sand 1605 1622

Shale 1622 "1685

(over)

‘hﬂuliqminthouml;kgnm,



0G-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION mg@ggwg

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT SEP -9 1982

SION
VL o OIL AND GAS DA):’ |mNizs
Permit No &7\5 \-5 (?;(a Qil W@FPW
(KIND)
£ E TREET | RN | AN | eacxens

Company,| Lz '
l
Size , '

Address

s 16 Kind of Packer______
Farm. % a’éé

3 N
Well No 10 Sizeof . oo -
/ A7

Distric County.__ 7 8%

s - 6% Depth set_______
Drilling commenced 7 = y&

53/16
Drilli leted____ Total th
rilling comple otal dep r Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2_ Perf. bottom________
Liners Used Pert.top___

Initial open flow. : /10ths Water in_____Inch

Perf. bottom____

Open flow after tubing__________ /10ths Mere. in____ Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

’ NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure. lbs hrs.

Oil_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
co

Fresh water feet__ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

. Drillers’ Nnme“%—w.mﬁ/ Zearl Zoreus

deoee Bk, foiy #o5~
Remarks:
o s 27 g/a"f
;‘;G-Q//JJ /37 /& Aa.e.,éa R0 ol

7-%-92 o P2 241212024

BATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




aa STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL. AND GAS WEL.LLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne._ Well Ne
COMPANY. . ADDRESS
FARM —+——DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used.___
Liner Loeation Amount Packer _ Location
= SRR SRR
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LosT
e e e e e e e — ——
Drillers’ Names—..
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
04/12/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS Division <&

Permit Ne. y 5‘.5 ‘?‘;(é

' |
p CASING AND |  usED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
Company. e 2 Loy o O I csinmia. —
Size
Address___
16 Kind of Packer_______
PamuM
13
Well No 10 Sizeof __
- & -
District, 27 Countng./ 8%
7 S ~ 65 Depth set________
Drilling| commenced 7 -5’ f’ Z
53/186.
Drilling completed? ~£—5Z Total dept&
3 Perf.top____
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2. Perf. bottom______
. 4 .
Initial open fow_____ /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Use Ferf. top—
- Perf. bottom______
Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
] NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’

(C Remarks:

T =X —Fe

BATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPRCTOR



Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne.
COMPANY. . ADDRESS
FARM ———DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used__

Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-812¢8 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LosT
e S e i e e A R B B A S R R e e ‘EL'

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

04/12/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



= STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
IL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION R AG
i DEC 21 1982
OIL AND GAS f}l‘j::,:f‘gji\
1L 1 SARTMENT OF MINES
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT WV DEPARTM
Permit No..wyé Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
| EFT |
’ CAfUning | oRittine wel i i 2
Company +
|
Size |
Addres ;
16. Kind of Packer_______
Farm &
3 i .
Well No 10 | Size of __
. M
Dis tricl—&LCounty 8%
65 Depth set________
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth_____ 1 Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2_ Perf. bottom________
3 d .
Initial gpen flow. ; /10ths Water in______Inch kiners Uss Pt e
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Oil__ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES
- Drillers’| Names
Remarks: ; " - z :

/2 —/é —&2

DATE DisT OR




SORID L STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well Ne.
COMPANY . ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer : Location
T P R R s S S R A e R I I L NN SRl P O Ol TP
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8I1ZE LEAD CONSTRUGCTION—LOCATION RECOVERED SIiZE LOST

— 3 s

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE s

“OATT2I2024




=tate of Hest Hirginia
Bepartment of Mines
( ' @il and Gas Bivision

WALTER |N. MILLER Charleston 23303 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

April 1, 1983

\

Ferrell LL Prior

P. O. Box| 1486

Farhership, We Vau Z6i0) In Re: PERMIT NO:  47-085-5840
\

| FARM: C. W. Wade, et al

WELL NO: 3
% DISTRICT: Union
| COUNTY Ritchie

\
Gentlem#n:

Thj FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above described well has been received in
this of‘ice. Only the column check below applies:
\
'The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your
/Blanket Bond.

JPlease return the enclosed caicelled single bond which covered the well
‘designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed
'said bond in your behalf, in order thar they may give you c-edit on their
(records.

\
XXXXXX  |Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well

will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

‘ _ Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines

™S/
04/12/2024
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“ ‘ N 48°10'E 200’
@)
= < WAMSLEY
@ 3 PRIOR OIL CO.
HMAN
’ ] L o°° WELL NO. 3
‘ ‘ Il ELEV.= 1097’
1

hickory

LATITUDE: 39° (2" 30"

80° 57" 30"

LONGITUDE :

':E BAYNE
«
o
4
/\/15
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" 05515
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g
| 2890 = 9
o :, 55680 %,# 9|..]75 = Y
o 300
® h SIB-REV. 4736 S|
: 1
0
I 05780 -DD
I
I ¥ 3207
I
FILE NO. : v | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT N
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
SCALE |_inch = 500 feet KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRZD BY LAW AND THE REGU-
ACCURACY 1/200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. Mark, C. Echand
"ELEVATION__Top of Knob 600" SE (SIGNED) MARK C. ECHARD
of Location ELEV.z [129' 490
RPE S, PLACE SEAL HERE

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE AUGUST 31|

, 1982

WELL ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

OPERATOR'S WELL NO.

THREE

FPROPOSED WORK: DRILL.X CONVERT_DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE___PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION _OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

API WELL NO.
FORM|IV-6 47 — 085 _ SST¥O
(8-78) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL _X_GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION___WASTE DISPOSAL ___
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION _X_STORAGE __DEEP__ SHALLOW _X_
LOCATION: ELEVATION__1097'  WATER SHED__STRAIGHT FORK OF SLAB CREEK
DISTRICT _UNION COUNTY __RITCHIE
QUADRANGLE _PULLMAN 75
SURFACE OWNER ___CARSON 0. WAMSLEY ACREAGE __445
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER C.W WADE . et al LEASE ACREAGE __44.5 04/12/2024
LEASE NO.

PLUG AND ABANDON___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

TARGET FORMATION ALE XANDER ESTIMATED DEPTH ___5300'
WELL OPERATOR__FERRELL L. PRIOR DESIGNATED AGENT__MR. FERRELL L. PRIOR
ADDRESS PO. BOX 1486 ADDRESS PO _BOX |486

PARKERSBURG, W.VA. 2610l PARKERSBURG, W.VA. 2610l

026'21

TRASCOs ™





